## CITY OF ROCKY RIVER

## PROPOSED COUNCIL AGENDA

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2024

## DAVID J. COOK COUNCIL CHAMBERS

7:00 P.M.

## REVISED

Ordinances Or Resolutions	Pending Ordinances and Resolutions	By Council Members
Amended 51-23	An Ordinance to Change the Zoning Classification of Certain Real Properties Known as Auditor's Permanent Parcel Nos. 301-17-082, 301-17-083, 301-15-048, and 301-17-084, from their Present Classification of SM-Service Manufacturing to OB-2-Office, as Further Described in Exhibit "A" (On Hold)	Gallagher
Amended 80-23	An Ordinance Amending Various Sections of Rocky River Codified Ordinances Chapter 1163 Entitled "Office Building District Regulations", as Further Described in the Attached Exhibit "A" (Referred to Planning)	Gallagher
6-24	An Emergency Ordinance Authorizing the Payment to Italian Creations Inc. in the Amount of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 00/100 (\$4,500.00) for the Cost of Food and Catering Service for the Senior Center Christmas Dinner (2 <sup>nd</sup> Read)	Furry
7-24	An Ordinance Amending the Development Code of the Codified Ordinances of the City of rocky River, Specifically Section 1135.09 Entitled Public hearing and notice by Planning Commission and Section 1135.13 Entitled Public hearing and notice by City Council, as further Described in the Attached Exbibit "A" (2 <sup>nd</sup> Read)	O'Boyle
8-24	An Emergency Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a Contract Between the City of Rocky River and ADS Environmental Services, Inc. in an Amount not to Exceed \$380,875.00 (2nd Read)	Morris
9-24	An Ordinance Authorizing the Director of Public Safety Service to Appropriate Funding for Systems Group Technology, LLC, in an Amount not to Exceed \$175,000.00, as Further Described in Exhibit "A" (2 <sup>nd</sup> Read)	Morris
	New Ordinances and Resolutions	
10-24	An Emergency Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety Service to Purchase One (1) New 25 Cubic Yard Leach Refuse Collector for the Service Department under a Sourcewell Cooperative Purchasing Contract from Best	Gallagher

Equipment Company, at a Cost not to Exceed \$253,971.00, as Further Described in the Attached Exhibit "A" (1st Read)

An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a Memorandum of Understanding between the Cuyahoga Soil and Water Conservation District and the City of Rocky River Regarding Storm Water Pollution Prevention Technical Assistance for a Twelve (12) Month Term, as Further Described in the Attached Exhibit A (1st Read)

Morris

A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Renew Our Agreement with Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council (NOPEC) for the NOPEC 2024 Energized Community Grant as Further Described in Exhibit "A" (1st Read)

Sindelar

A Resolution Authorizing the Certification of Unpaid Property Maintenance Costs to the Cuyahoga County Fiscal Officer for Collection in Accordance with the Laws of the State of Ohio and as Further Described in the Attached Exhibit "A" (1st Read)

Furry